Cents ($1,371.19).   To file for a Variance or a Special Permit the application fee 
is one hundred dollars ($100.00) which money is also returned to the General 
Fund. 
Applications    
51 Cases 
42 Granted 
  2 Denied 
  7 Withdrawn 
  1 Continued 

Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars (4,700.00) was collected in 
application fees and deposited with the Town Treasurer.  
 The Chairman would like to express his sincere appreciation to the 
dedicated members of the Board: Francis C. O’Brien, Virginia M. Donahue, 
Emanuel Alves, Steven M. Lundbohm, Jeffrey B.